
TOWN OF FAYAL
2024 FEE SCHEDULE

TOWN HALL RENTAL
Resident.....................................................................................................$30.00/ day
Resident Hall Rental Deposit/Key Deposit...............................................$225.00 
Nonresident...............................................................................................$100.00/ day
Nonresident Hall Rental Deposit/Key Deposit.........................................$350.00
Non-profit, volunteer group or community classes

1-2 Hall uses per month...............................................................Free
Over 2 uses per month.................................................................$10/month
Key Deposit.................................................................................$25.00

MISC FEES
Dog/Cat License........................................................................................$5.00
Replacement Lost Tag...............................................................................$2.00
Dump Truck Rental....................................................................................$50.00  + Disposal Fees

WATER RATES
Monthly Service Charge….………………………………………..……$15.00
Each 1000 gallons, up to 2500 gallons……………...……………….….$6.00
Each 1000 gallons in excess of 2500 gallons……………..………...…..$11.00
Estimated Billing Fee (monthly)…………………………………....…..$5.00
Penalty Fee (monthly)………………………………………………......10%
Turn On Water Fee.………………….………….……………………....$25.00
Water Standby Charge* (monthly)..…………………………………....$11.00
Water Standby Charge* (yearly).............................................................$132.00
Extraterritorial Access Fee….……………………………..…..………..$10.00
Test Fee-MN Dept of Health (once a year).………………………….…$9.72

*This fee applies to customers with main line taps and curb stops only. The Water Standby Charge shall be paid every
month up to the maximum of the then current Water Availability Charge. The monthly Water Standby Charge shall be
transferrable to future property owners. Any payments already made may be applied to the current Water Availability
Charge if the property owner ceases to make monthly payments and decides to connect in the future. 

New Connections:
Excavation Permit Fee (refundable after inspection)…………………..$1,000.00
Water Availability Charge (WAC)……………………………………..$3,500.00

SEWER RATES
Residential User Class- Sewer
Monthly User Charge.………………………………………….............$56.55
Gilbert Debt Service Charge.…………………………...………...........$5.70
Gilbert Waste Water Facility Upgrades....……………...………...........$24.75
Certification fee……………………..………………………….............$200.00
Penalty Fee........……………………..…………………........................10% per month
Commercial User Class- Sewer
Minimum first 4,000 gallons……………………………...…...........….$76.55
For each 1,000 gallons in excess of 4,000 gallons…………...........…...$14.50
Gilbert Debt Service Charge………………………...……....................$5.70
Gilbert Waste Water Facility Upgrades...…...………...……...........…..$24.75
Certification Fee…………………………………………….............….$200.00
Penalty Fee............………………………………........................……..10% per month
New Connections- All User Classes- Sewer
Sewer Application Fee............................................................................$50.00
Sewer Availability Charge (SAC)..........................................................$6,625.00
Excavation Permit Fee (refundable after inspection)..............................$1,000.00


